

## Cox Automotive Mobility and Georgia Power Advance Fleet Electrification Future With One of the Largest EV Charging Single Property Installations in the Southeast

**ATLANTA, Aug. 10, 2020** – Cox Automotive Mobility's Pivet Atlanta facility, located conveniently between downtown Atlanta and Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport, completed one of the largest electric vehicle (EV) charging single property installations in the southeast in collaboration with Georgia Power and EV charging network provider ChargePoint. The groundbreaking <u>Smart Technology Project</u>, which includes the installation of 20 Level 2 fleet chargers, six (6) fleet DC Fast Chargers and six (6) public DC Fast Chargers, fills a critical need for charging access in South Metro Atlanta, an area that has historically been an EV charging desert.

"The electric vehicle powertrain will be central in tomorrow's ACES (Autonomous, Connected, Electric and Shared) future and the anticipated growth of high-utilization commercial fleets," said Alex Fraser, AVP of Pivet, Cox Automotive Mobility. "Thanks to partners like Georgia Power, ChargePoint and the City of Atlanta, we're building the infrastructure necessary to power the electrified fleet future, which has been a key focus area for our team since opening Pivet Atlanta last year."

The turnkey design and build of the installation delivered by Georgia Power's Utility Services is intended to primarily support fleet electrification, including but not limited to powering the Lyft Express Drive program currently operated out of Pivet Atlanta. The facility will also serve other fleets and OEMs in search of a charging solution on the city's south side. The charging stations manufactured by ChargePoint have been set up on a time-of-use rate to provide low cost of fueling during off-peak hours. In addition, through ChargePoint's vertically integrated cloud network services, Pivet Atlanta will be able to monitor and collect detailed data on charging sessions and station usage, helping gain a more comprehensive view of the charging needs and requirements of the users. This will also help track the need for further growth.

"Georgia Power and Cox Automotive share a common goal in helping customers realize the financial and environmental benefits of fleet vehicle electrification," said Darren Epps, electric transportation manager, Georgia Power. "The charging installation at Pivet Atlanta will serve as an educational tool as it supports the transition of fleets to cost-effective, zero-emission electric vehicles."

In addition to handling today's charging needs, capacity has been built into Georgia Power's electric design for the anticipated EV expansion in the coming years. This includes the installation of DC Fast Chargers that can be combined to provide 125kW high-output charging for the larger batteries of the future. Parking spaces at the Pivet Atlanta facility have also been designed to accommodate larger commercial fleet vehicles, such as electric delivery vans and trucks.

"Cox Automotive is a leading and collaborative voice in Atlanta for electric vehicle deployment and charging," said Tim Echols, vice-chairman of the Georgia Public Service Commission. "They are investing millions of dollars to make the vehicles work for commuters, rideshare and fleet customers."

For more information on Pivet, visit <u>www.coxautoinc.com/brands/pivet</u>.

## **About Pivet**

Pivet, a Cox Automotive brand within the company's Mobility Group, is a nationwide network of end-to-end fleet services to enable transportation today and tomorrow by helping fleets be their best. From in-fleeting and de-fleeting to maintenance and reconditioning, detailing and beyond, Pivet is designed to simplify fleet operations, maximize uptime and keep vehicles doing what they do best: driving.

## About Cox Automotive

Cox Automotive Inc. makes buying, selling, owning and using cars easier for everyone. The global company's 34,000-plus team members and family of brands, including Autotrader<sup>®</sup>, Clutch Technologies, Dealer.com<sup>®</sup>, Dealertrack<sup>®</sup>, Kelley Blue Book<sup>®</sup>, Manheim<sup>®</sup>, NextGear Capital<sup>®</sup>, VinSolutions<sup>®</sup>, vAuto<sup>®</sup> and Xtime<sup>®</sup>, are passionate about helping millions of car shoppers, 40,000 auto dealer clients across five continents and many others throughout the automotive industry thrive for generations to come. Cox Automotive is a subsidiary of Cox Enterprises Inc., a privately-owned, Atlanta-based company with revenues exceeding \$21 billion. <u>coxautoinc.com</u>

## About Georgia Power

Georgia Power is the largest electric subsidiary of Southern Company (NYSE: SO), America's premier energy company. Value, Reliability, Customer Service and Stewardship are the cornerstones of the company's promise to 2.6 million customers in all but four of Georgia's 159 counties. Committed to delivering clean, safe, reliable and affordable energy at rates below the national average, Georgia Power maintains a diverse, innovative generation mix that includes nuclear, coal and natural gas, as well as renewables such as solar, hydroelectric and wind. Georgia Power focuses on delivering world-class service to its customers every day and the company is consistently recognized by J.D. Power and Associates as an industry leader in customer satisfaction. For more information, visit <u>www.GeorgiaPower.com</u> and connect with the company on Facebook (<u>Facebook.com/GeorgiaPower</u>), Twitter (<u>Twitter.com/GeorgiaPower</u>) and Instagram (<u>Instagram.com/ga\_power</u>).

###

Media Contact Andrew Nicolai Cox Automotive Mobility andrew.nicolai@coxautoinc.com 949.293.5241

Allison Gregoire Georgia Power <u>aegregoi@southernco.com</u> 470.733.2076